24 LC 112 2217

Senate Resolution 683

By: Senator Rhett of the 33rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Lisa Nicholas; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Lisa Nicholas is native Atlantan who joined a Morrow, Georgia, radio station
- 3 as news director right out of high school; and
- 4 WHEREAS, one year later, she was reporting and anchoring for WQXI AM-FM, called
- 5 Quixie and 94Q at the time, where she anchored the news and hosted two entertainment
- 6 shows; and
- 7 WHEREAS, she later went to work for CNN Radio, which provided newscasts to stations
- 8 around the United States, and while still working at CNN, she began teaching high school
- 9 English, journalism, and speech; and
- 10 WHEREAS, after 20 years as a teacher, she put up her rubrics and rosters and went back to
- 11 work at WSB, where she is an anchor and reporter today; and
- 12 WHEREAS, she also serves as an editor with the Friends of Georgia Radio, which is
- dedicated to fostering interest in young radio talent and honoring those who work in radio;
- 14 and

24 LC 112 2217

WHEREAS, Lisa Nicholas is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable

- 16 reputation for integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 18 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 20 recognize and commend Lisa Nicholas for her many remarkable career achievements and
- 21 extend best wishes for continued success.
- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 23 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Lisa Nicholas.